900352492 02/01/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM371383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900351009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MET Plastics, Inc.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Met2Plastic, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Lee Street	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4579714	MET PLASTICS	
Registration Number:	4626310		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-2219

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com Susan D. Rector, Ice Miller LLP **Correspondent Name:** 250 West Street, Suite 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38827.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0208

900352492

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MET Plastics, Inc. ("Assignor"), 701 Lee Street, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
4,579,714	August 5, 2014	MET PLASTICS
4,626,310	October 21, 2014	Misc Design (Swirling Arrows)

WHEREAS, MET²Plastic, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 701 Lee Street, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the foregoing trademarks (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective upon execution as indicated herein below, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all applications to register and registrations for Trademarks which may be on file or hereafter be filed for same in any countries and all renewals thereof, together with the right to file such applications and to claim any priority rights derived from any of same in any countries, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks; and any causes of action related thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue such applications and registrations to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

MET PLASTICS, INC.

(Signature)

(DIBITATION C

Michael J. Walter

(Printed Name)

Title: President

The _31st_ day of _December, 2015

CO\5177344.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 01/20/2016